Depreciation Expense $ 75,261,357

Amortization of Acquisition Adjustment (576,938)

Amortization of Transactional Costs 274,282

Taxes Other than Income
Payroll Taxes 1,498,578

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 23,945,082

Other Property Taxes 127,947

Other 2,440

Total Operating Expenses 175,061,968

Net Operating Income 102,850,064

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Income 2,069,372

Excluded Rate Case Expenses 329,994

Other Income 186,537

Interest Expense (87,698,704)

Amortization of Bond Financing 6,151,924

Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 14,810,585

Other Interest Expense, net (334,506)

Total Other Income (Expense) ( 64,484, 798)

Net Income $ 38,365,266

$

$

oucc
Schedule 3

Page 2 of 2

2017

69,527,933

(576,938)

293,774

978,799

21,030,968

2,162

168,999,636

83,256,842

182,828

(329,994)

28,369

(81,708,858)

5,214,045

18,112,091

(377,866)

(58,879,385)

24,377,457

oucc
Schedule 4
Page 1 of3

CWAAUTHORITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45151

Phase 1
Pro-Jonna Net Operating Income Statement

Phase 1
Test Year Proforma Proforma

Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed
05/31/2018 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Revenues
Residential $ 131,637,709 $ 1,321,564 PET $ 132,959,273
Commercial 71,199,178 642,019 PET 71,841,197
Multi-Family 16,897,532 (39,952) PET 16,857,580
Industrial 35,682,138 1,204,318 PET 36,886,456
Satellite 6,332,851 126,152 PET 6,459,003
Interdepartmental 961,376 961,376
System Integrity Adjustment 12,774,424 (2,914,191) 5-1 9,860,233
Late Fees 1,228,127 (83,463) PET 1,144,664

Total Wastewater Revenues 276,713.335 256,447 276,969,782 20,940,290 297,910,072
Other Wastewater Revenues 1,198,697 29,784 1,228,481 1,228,481

Total Operating Revenues 277,912,032 286,231 278,198,263 20,940,290 299, 138,553
21,022,006

O&MExpense
Salaries & Wages 19,578,788 984,905 6-1 20,563,693 20,563,693

Employee Pensions & Benefits 9,665,497 816,338 6-2 10,481,835 10,481,835
Purchased Power 11,391,739 431,735 6-3 11,823,474 11,823,474
Chemicals 3,475,030 (603,210) 6-4 2,871,820 2,871,820
Materials & Supplies 4,651,862 (123,963) 6-5 4,527,899 4,527,899
Contractual Services

Accounting 249,459 (69,098) 6-6 180,361 180,361
Legal 376,837 147,616 6-7 524,453 524.453
Testing 13,666 13,666 13,666
Other 16,551,081 468,296 6-8 17,019,377 17,019,377

Rents - Property and Equipment 152,588 (3,785) 6-9 148,803 148,803
Transportation 455,512 (27,161) 6-10 428,351 428,351

Insurance - General Liability 2,354,822 60,799 6-11 2,415,621 2,415,621
Advertising Expense 143,296 143,296 143,296
Rate Case Expense 387,465 (142,465) 6-12 245,000 245,000
Bad Debt Expense 1,030,032 767,833 PET 1,797,865 140,299 1,938,164
Miscellaneous 4,051,546 (175,202) 6-13 3,876,344 3,876,344

Amortization Expense (302,656) 302,656 PET
Taxes Other than Income

Payroll Taxes 1,498,578 66,756 6-14 1,565,334 1,565,334
Payment in Lieu of Taxes 23,945,082 2,832,630 6-15 26,777,712 26,777,712
Other Property Taxes 127,947 127,947 127,947
Other Taxes 2,440 (1,205) 6-16 1,235 1,235

Total Operating Expenses 99,800,611 5,733,475 105,534,086 140,299 105,674,385

Net Operating Income $ 178,111,421 $ (5,447,244) $ 172,664,177 $ 20,799,991

oucc
Schedule 4
Page 2 of3

CWAAUTHORITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45151

Phase 2
Pro-forma Net Operating Income Statement

Phase 1 Phase 2
Proforma Proforma Proforma
Proposed Sch Present Sch Proposed

Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Wastewater Revenues $ 297,910,072 $ 297,910,072 $ 14,679,536 $ 312,589,608
Other Wastewater Revenues 1,228,481 1,228,481 1,228,481

Total Operating Revenues 299,138,553 299,138,553 14,679,536 313,818,089

O&MExpense
Salaries & Wages 20.563,693 20,563,693 20,563,693

Employee Pensions & Benefits 10,481,835 10,481,835 10,481,835
Purchased Power 11,823,474 11,823,474 11,823,474
Chemicals 2,871,820 2,871,820 2,871,820
Materials & Supplies 4,527,899 4,527,899 4,527,899
Contractual Services

Accounting 180,361 180,361 180,361
Legal 524,453 524,453 524,453
Testing 13,666 13,666 13,666
Other 17,019,377 17,019,377 17,019,377

Rents - Property and Equipment 148,803 148,803 148,803
Transportation 428,351 428,351 428,351

Insurance - General Liability 2,415,621 2,415,621 2,415,621
Advertising Expense 143,296 143,296 143,296
Rate Case Expense 245,000 245,000 245,000
Bad Debt Expense 1,938.164 1,938,164 98,353 2,036,517
Miscellaneous 3,876,344 3,876,344 3,876,344

Amortization Expense
Taxes Other than Income

Payroll Taxes 1,565,334 1,565,334 1,565,334
Payment in Lieu of Taxes 26,777,712 1,546,015 6-15 28,323,727 28,323,727
Other Property Taxes 127,947 127,947 127,947
Other Taxes 1,235 1,235 1,235

Total Operating Expenses 105,674,385 1,546,015 107,220,400 98,353 107,318,753

Net Operating Income $ 193,464,168 $ (1,546,015) $ 191,918,153 $ 14,581,183 $ 206,499,336

oucc
Schedule 4
Page 3 of3

CWAAUTHORITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45151

Phase 3
Pro-forma Net Operating Income Statement

Phase 2 Phase 3
Proforma Proforma Proforma
Proposed Sch Present Sch Proposed

Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Wastewater Revenues $ 312,589,608 $ $ 312,589,608 $ 9,633,979 $ 322,223,587

Other Wastewater Revenues 1,228,481 1,228,481 1,228,481

Total Operating Revenues 313,818,089 313,818,089 9,633,979 323,452,068

O&MExpense
Salaries & Wages 20,563,693 20,563,693 20,563,693

Employee Pensions & Benefits 10,481,835 10,481,835 10,481,835

Purchased Power 11,823,474 11,823,474 11,823,474

Chemicals 2,871,820 2,871,820 2,871,820

Materials & Supplies 4,527,899 4,527,899 4,527,899

Contractual Services
Accounting 180,361 180,361 180,361

Legal 524,453 524,453 524,453

Testing 13,666 13,666 13,666

Other 17,019,377 17,019,377 17,019,377

Rents - Property and Equipment 148,803 148,803 148,803

Transportation 428,351 428,351 428,351

Insurance - General Liability 2,415,621 2,415,621 2,415,621

Advertising Expense 143,296 143,296 143,296

Rate Case Expense 245,000 245,000 245,000

Bad Debt Expense 2,036,517 2,036,517 64,548 2,101,065

Miscellaneous 3,876,344 3,876,344 3,876,344

Amortization Expense
Taxes Other than Income

Payroll Taxes 1,565,334 1,565,334 1,565,334

Payment in Lieu of Taxes 28,323,727 621,993 6-15 28,945,720 28,945,720

Other Property Taxes 127,947 127,947 127,947

Other Taxes 1,235 1,235 1,235

Total Operating Expenses 107,318,753 621,993 107,940,746 64,548 108,005,294

Net Operating Income $ 206,499,336 $ (621,993) $ 205,877 ,343 $ 9,569,431 $ 215,446,774

CWA AUTHORITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45151

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

(1)
System Integrity Adjustment Revenues

To adjust operating revenues to reflect pro Jonna SIA2 revenues .

SIA2 Revenues per 12/27 /18 Compliance Filing
Less: Test Year SIA Revenues

Adjustment Increase (Decrease)

$ 9,860,233
(12,774,424)

oucc
Schedule 5
Page 1 of2

$ (2,914,191)

CWA AUTHORITY
CAUSE NUMBER 45151

Operating Expense Adjustments

(1)
Salaries and Wages

To adjust "Operation and Maintenance Expenses" for pro form a increases to salaries and wages.